Worldwide Dependability ———— Can Packaging & Processing Equipment

Dixie Canner Company

786 East Broad Street, Athens, Georgia 30601 USA
706-549-1914 706-549-0137 FAX
sales@dixiecanner.com * www.dixiecanner.com

MODEL UD-AL PARTS & PRICE LIST
Effective: 03-26-08

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH
8 Cam Housingwith 8-BInsert. ............ ..., 120.00
8-B Insert for Cam HoUSING . ... ..ot 12.00
11 Seam RoIl Lever Spring .. ...t 10.00
13 Seaming Cam . . ... 100.00
15 SPUN GBI . . oottt 100.00
16 Lock NUL, S.S. 8.00
17-A Seam Roll Lever Set Screw, SwivelPad ............................ 25.00
18 Cam Roll Lever SEt SCrew .. ...t 8.00
19 Cam ROl Lever Spring . ... ..ot 10.00
20 Cam Roll ... 75.00
40 1st Operation Gauge Wire (Specify containertype) ................... 10.00
41 2nd Operation Gauge Wire (Specify containertype) ................... 10.00
44 Chuck Wrench ... ... .. 50.00
46 Metal Disc for Base Plate . . ........... .. 8.00
56 Base Plate Set SCrew . ... ... 10.00
57 Base Plate Adjusting SCrew .. ... 10.00
59 Retainer Spring for Metal DisC . ........... .. ... o 10.00
63 Clip for Tension Spring NO. 64 . . ... ... . s 10.00
64 TenSION SPriNg . . .. oot 10.00
123-1 1st Operation Cam Roll Lever ....... .. ... .. ... ... 220.00
124-1 2nd Operation Cam Roll Lever ........ .. .. ... .. i 220.00
135 Steel Ball . ... 8.00
200 GUAN o 450.00
200-2 Bushing .. ... 15.00
201 TopPlateforUDModels . ... 600.00
201-A Bushing for No. 201 Top Plate .......... .. .. .. 15.00
201-1 BUuShing . ... 12.00
201-4 Bearing . ... 35.00
202 Bottom Plate forUD Models .. ............ .. ... o i 700.00
202-1 Bushing for No. 202 Bottom Plate . . ........... ... ... ... oo, 12.00
204-A Seam Roll Drive Shaft ......... ... ... . 250.00
205 Seam RoIl Drive Lever . . ... ... 250.00
206 Seam Roll Lever . ... .. 250.00
207 Seam Roll Screw ... ... 18.00
208D-1 Chuck Shaft . ... ... 210.00
305 1/4"-20 X 1/4" SEESCIEW . . oottt 8.00
308 1/4"-28 x 3/4" S.S. Hex Head Cap SCrew . ........ ... iiiriinn.n. 8.00
309 1/4"-20 x 3/4" S.S. Socket Head Cap SCrew ................coovivunnn. 8.00
311 1/4"-20 x 1" S.S. Hex Head Cap SCrew . ... ... 8.00
312 /A" X 34" CaP SCIEW . . o ittt e e 8.00
314 A" S.S. FlatWasher . ... ... 8.00



PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH
315 1/4" S.S. Lock Washer ... ... e 8.00
316 1/4" Lock Nut for Mounting 816 ............. ...t 8.00
322 5/16" x 1-1/4" S.S. Hex Head Cap Screw . ............coiiiiiinnnn.. 8.00
323 5/16" x 1-1/2" S.S. Hex Head Cap Screw . ..., 8.00
325 5/16" S.S. FlatWasher .. ... ... 8.00
326 5/16" S. S. Lock Washer . ........... i e 8.00
328 516" S.S. HexX NUL . . ... 8.00
329 3/8" x 1-3/4" Hex Head Cap SCrew . ...t 8.00
330 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Hex Head Cap SCrew . .......ovviiii i 8.00
331 3/8"-16 x 1" Hex Head Cap SCrew . ... ... o i i 8.00
332 3/8" X 2-1/2" S.S. CapP SCIrEW . . o ittt 8.00
333 3/8" x 4" S.S. Hex Head Cap SCrew . ... .ov it 8.00
334 3/8" S.S.FlatWasher .. ... ... 8.00
335 3/8"S.S.Lock Washer ....... ... ... e 8.00
340-B %B"-13x1"HexHead Cap Screw . ... ..ot 9.00
341 1/2" S.S. FlatWasher .. ... 8.00
342 1/2" S.S. LocK Washer . ... e 8.00
363 3/8"-16" x 3" Hex Head Cap SCrew . ... ...t 9.00
366 B-32 HexX NUL . ... 8.00
367 6-32 X 1/2" S.S. Machine SCrew . ... 8.00
369 6-32 x 1-1/4" S.S. Machine SCrew . .. ...t 8.00
373 10-32 x 3/4™ S.S. Machine SCrew . .. . ...t 8.00
374 1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" S. S. Socket Head Cap Screw . ....................... 8.00
374-1 Modified 374 S.S. Socket Head Cap Screw . .. ..., 15.00
375 8-32x 1/2" S.S. Machine Screw . ......... ... . e 8.00
381 10-32 x 1/4" S.S. Machine Screw ........ ... . 8.00
382 1/4"-20 x 1/2" S.S. Hex Head Cap Screw ..............c.cciiinnen... 8.00
501-6 MOtOr . 775.00
501-7 MOtOr . 775.00
502-1 Clutch/Brake/Solenoid Assembly ......... ... ... ... ... 750.00
503 Gear Housing with Flange Bearing 503-A . .. .. ......... ... it 230.00
503-A Flange Bearing for 503 . .. ... ... it e 10.00
504-1 Gear Housing CoverPlate .............c i 90.00
505-1 ] 7 0 10.00
506-1 Motor Platform .. ... .. e 90.00
507 Frame Post for Motor Platform ............ ... .. .. ... .. ... ... ..., 75.00
508 Drive Collar ... ... e 135.00
511 HOWoodruff KeY ..o e 8.00
526-4 Cabinet . ... 2,200.00
526-A Gasket for 526-4 Cabinet . ........ ... .. i e 55.00
534-700 Postfor Cans 700 Tall ........ ... ... i, 230.00
534-1000 Postfor Cans 1000 Tall .......... ... .. .. . i i, 230.00
534-1200 Postfor Cans 1200 Tall .......... ... .. .. . i, 230.00
571 Clutch/Brake Guard ............. i 175.00
573-1 Magnet for Clutch/Brake Guard .............. .. .. .. ..., 15.00
573-2 Magnet Plate for Clutch/Brake Guard ................ ... .. ..ccou.. 5.00
573-3 Knob for Clutch/Brake Guard ............. ... .. .. .. ... 12.00
573-4 Guard Mounting Bracket .......... ... i e 5.00
573-5 3/16" x /4" Aluminum Rivet ....... ... . . . 2.00
573-7 3/16" Rivet Washer ... ... . 2.00
601-C MoOtor Cord .. ..o e 35.00
604 Terminal Cap . ..ot e 10.00



PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH
605-1 Cord Connector - 1850 ... ..ottt e 20.00
605-2 Cord Connector - 3150 . ... oottt 20.00
605-3 Cord Connector - CG1250 . ... .ottt e 20.00
606 1/2" Straight CCondulet ......... ... . 25.00
607 12" T Condulet . ... 20.00
607-A 1/2" Condulet Cover & Gasket ............. .. i, 10.00
608 12" PUll EIbow ... 12.00
609 /2" Aluminum Lock Nut . .. ... ... 8.00
610 1/2" Aluminum Coupling . ... i 10.00
611 1/2" Aluminum Closed Nipple . ....... ... . 10.00
612-1-1/2 1/2" 1-1/2" Aluminum Nipple ... ... . .. 10.00
612-2 /2" x 2" Aluminum Nipple . ... . 10.00
612-3 /2" x 3" Aluminum Nipple . ... . 10.00
612-4 /2" x 4" Aluminum Nipple . ... . 12.00
612-5 /2" x 5" Aluminum Nipple . ... . 15.00
612-7 172" x 7" Aluminum Nipple . ... ... 18.00
612-8 1/2" x 8" Aluminum Nipple . ... . 20.00
612-12 1/2" x 12" Aluminum Nipple ... ... 20.00
612-13 1/2" x 13" Aluminum Nipple . ... ... 20.00
612-15 1/2" x 15" Aluminum Nipple . ... ... 25.00
612-18 1/2" x 18" Aluminum Nipple . ... ... 25.00
614 Sealing RING .. .o e 10.00
627 12" LB Condulet . ... 20.00
661-3 Programmable Controller ............ .. .. ... i 750.00
662 Solid State Relay 25 AmMps 120 .. ... 45.00
664 SENSON COUNEY . ..ot 60.00
664-A Magnet for 664 Sensor/Counter . ... 10.00
664-B Bracket for 664 Sensor/Counter . ........... i 35.00
674 Terminal Block .. ... 35.00
675 Terminal Block . . ... 10.00
675-A FBI 10-6 JUMPEr . .o 8.00
676 End for Terminal Block .......... ... ... . . . i 10.00
678 A AMP FUSE ..o 8.50
681 Operator Switch/Holder/ContactBlock ............................. 80.00
684 Start/Stop Switch with Contact Block .............................. 90.00
684-2 Pull to Start/Push to Stop Legend Plate ............................. 15.00
689 15 Amp Fuse MDA-15 Time Delay Ceramic Tube . .................... 8.50
801 Bracket for 803 Air Lift Plunger ........... ... ... .. . i, 220.00
803 Air Lift Plunger . ... e 210.00
804 Platform Spacer, 3/4" X 5/8" .. ... . . . . e 20.00
805 AirLiftShaft . ... ... . . 160.00
811-1 5-Port Solenoid Valve ....... ... ... i 215.00
813 Male Connector, Straight .. ....... ... .. 10.00
814 Male Elbow, 1/8" NPT ... ... 10.00
815 Polyurethane Tubing, perfoot ......... ... ... .. .. .. .. . . .. 5.00
816 Filter/RegulatorwithGauge .. ......... ... . i i 160.00
816-A Gauge for 816 ... i e 65.00
819-1 Muffler, 1/8" for 5-Port Solenoid Valve 811-1 ....................... 10.00
821 1/4" NPT Coupler/Plug Assembly ............. ... ... ... ... ..... 30.00



PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH
CHANGE PARTS

Seam ROIIS 225.00

Seam ROl BUShING ..o e e 35.00

Chucks 108 t0 404 diameter .. ..o 225.00
40510 603 diameter ... ... 325.00
604 to 610 diameter . ... ..ot 600.00
AddforSpecial ........ ... .. . Request Price
Send 3 samples ends for custom fabrication of a chuck

Base Plates 108 to 404 diameter . ... ..o 225.00
ForCaulking Tube . ....... .. s 375.00
405t0 603 diameter .. ... ... 350.00
604 to 610 diameter .. ... ... 500.00
Add for ModifiedBasePlate. ............... ... ... . .. Request Price
Send 1 sample container for custom fabrication of a base plate

Helght SPacer L e e 150.00

SEND SAMPLES TO: Dixie Canner Company
786 East Broad Street
Athens, GA 30601

SPK/UD-AL SPARE PARTS KIT FOR MODEL UD-AL . .. $621.50
2 11 Seam Roll Lever Spring
2 18 Cam Roll Lever Set Screw
2 19 Cam Roll Lever Spring
2 207 Seam Roll Screw
2 678 4 Amp Fuse
5 689 15 Amp Fuse
1 664 Sensor/Counter
4 664-A Magnet for 664 Sensor/Counter
1 803 Air Lift Plunger
1 805 Air Lift Shaft
HEAD-UD-UVGD HEAD ASSEMBLY (assembled) ... ..... $792.00
1 8 Cam Housing with 8-B Insert
1 13 Seaming Cam
1 15 Spur Gear
1 208D-1 Chuck Shaft
1 503 Gear Housing with Flange Bearing
2 309 1/4-20 x 3/4 S.S. Socket Head Cap Screw
2 315 1/4 Lock Washer

ALL PRICES ARE NET, F.O.B. ATHENS, GEORGIA
AND ARE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION



